

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 211949, Version: 1

211949 SUBSTITUTE 1 210811 ALD, MURPHY

Substitute resolution amending Common Council File Number 210811 to require that all appropriations from the Office of the City Attorney's Outside Counsel / Expert Witness Special Purpose Account be reported to and approved by the Common Council prior to expenditure. This resolution amends Common Council File Number 210811 to require that all appropriations from the Office of the City Attorney's Outside Counsel / Expert Witness Special Purpose Account be reported to and approved by the Common Council prior to expenditure.

Whereas, The Common Council adopted Resolution File Number 210811 on December 14, 2021, authorizing City departments to expend monies appropriated in the 2022 City budget for Special Purpose Accounts, Debt Service Fund, Provisions for Employes' Retirement Fund, Delinquent Tax Fund, Common Council Contingent Fund, Grant and Aid Fund, and Special Capital Projects or Purposes; and

Whereas, The Office of the City Attorney is expected to exceed the dollar amount in the 2022 Budget for its Outside Counsel / Expert Witness Special Purpose Account; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Common Council File Number 210811, adopted on December 14, 2021, is amended by inserting the following "Further Resolved" clause after the third "Further Resolved" clause:

"Further Resolved, That all appropriations from the Office of the City Attorney's Outside Counsel / Expert Witness Special Purpose Account shall be reported to and approved by the Common Council prior to expenditure; and, be it".

LRB177335-2 Tea B. Norfolk 4/5/2022